CH \$240.00 1800²

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DHI CORP.		01/21/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	6111 N. RIVER ROAD, 3RD FLOOR
City:	ROSEMONT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1800433	DESIGN HOUSE
Registration Number:	2008803	DESIGN HOUSE
Registration Number:	3556990	DH TRU MATCH
Registration Number:	3627509	TRUMATCH
Registration Number:	4113466	DH DESIGNHOUSE
Registration Number:	4159546	DH
Registration Number:	4627001	ACCENTS UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	4800596	GATEWAY
Registration Number:	4971759	WHOLE HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775407

Email: andrew.dupree@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Andy C Dupree

Address Line 1:411 East Wisconsin AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Dupree

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0116

900532096

SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Dupree/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=DHI Corp 20 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page1.tif		
source=DHI Corp 20 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page2.tif		
source=DHI Corp 20 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page3.tif		
source=DHI Corp 20 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page4.tif		

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date: January 21, 2020

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 21, 2020 (as the same may hereafter be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between DHI CORP., a Wisconsin corporation ("Grantor"), and FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a federally chartered institution (the "Bank"), the Grantor has granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

The Grantor and the Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

QB\61252937.2

	Very truly yours,
	DHI CÓRP.,
	a Wisconsin corporation
	ву:
	Name: Todd Witte
	Title: Executive Chairman
	:
Acknowledged and accepted:	
FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL	

ASSOCIATION

Name: Christopher Habjan

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Very truly yours,

DHI CORP., a Wisconsin corporation

By:_____

Name: Todd Witte

Title: Executive Chairman

Acknowledged and accepted:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
DESIGN HOUSE	1,800,433	October 26, 1993
DESIGN HOUSE and design	2,008,803	October 15, 1996
DH TRU MATCH and Design	3,556,990	January 6, 2009
TRUMATCH	3,627,509	May 26, 2009
DH DESIGN HOUSE PLATE logo	4,113,466	March 20, 2012
DH SMALL HOUSE Logo	4,159,546	June 19, 2012
ACCENTS UNLIMITED	4,627,001	October 28, 2014
GATEWAY	4,800,596	August 25, 2015
WHOLE HOUSE	4,971,759	June 7, 2016

QB\61252937.2

RECORDED: 01/22/2020